506321876 10/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NEW ACCIONATE

EPAS ID: PAT6368626

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| EVELYN WANG | 10/26/2020 |
| YANGYING ZHU | 07/07/2015 |
| KUANG-HAN CHU | 07/07/2015 |
| DION SAVIO ANTAO | 07/07/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY | | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE | | |
| City: | CAMBRIDGE | | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | | |
| Postal Code: | 02142 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14811811 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2693377700

Email: patent@honigman.com, jobendorfer@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: HONIGMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TRADE CENTRE WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-0402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 270721/MIT16829US/479768 | | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | HAROLD H. FOX, PHD. REG NO. 41498 | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Harold H. Fox, Reg. # 41,498/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/26/2020 | | |

Total Attachments: 5

source=MIT 16829 US Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=MIT 16829 US Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506321876 REEL: 054168 FRAME: 0835

source=MIT 16829 US Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=MIT 16829 US Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=MIT 16829 US Executed Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054168 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Evelyn Wang of Cambridge, MA, Yangying Zhu of <u>Cambridge, MA, Kuang-Han Chu of Chandler, AZ and Dion Savio Antao of Somerville, MA;</u> hereby assign to: Massachusetts Institute of Technology, having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02142 a corporation of Cambridge, MA and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled ENHANCED FLOW BOILING HEAT TRANSFER IN MICROCHANNELS WITH STRUCTURED SURFACES, filed July 29, 2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 62/030,258, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications, including continuation, continuation-inpart, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

| | | | | • | seal at | , |
|--------|---------|--------------|---------------|----------------|--|------|
| this _ | 26 | day of | October | , 2020 | <u>) </u> | |
| | | Everyn | wang | | | L.S. |
| | | Evel | yn Wang | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | Addres | ss: 52 G | rozier Rd., C | ambridge, MA 0 | 22138 | |
| | | | | | | |
| City c | of | | : | | | |
| | | | : ss. | | | |
| Count | ry of | | : | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | Signature wi | tnessed by: | | | |
| | | | | | n. 100 | |
| 10/ | 26/2020 | | | WITNESS: | Alexandra Cabral | |
| Date | | | | Printed Name: | Alexandra Cabral | |
| | | | | Address: | 67 Teel Street | |
| | | | | | Arlington, MA 0274 | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | Signature wi | tnessed by | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 10/2 | 6/2020 | | | WITNESS: | Smily diento | |
| Date | 0,2020 | | | | Emily Kierstead | |
| Date | | | | Address: | 261 Princeton St. Apt. 2 | |
| | | | | radicss. | East Boston, MA 02128 | |
| | | | | | | |

| | IN WITH | ess Where | OF, I hereto se | t my hand and s | est at <u>Cambridgs / MA / USA</u> , |
|----------|---|---------------|----------------------------------|--|---|
| this | | | luli | , 20 15 | · •••• |
| | *************************************** | Yanş | ying Zhu | <u> </u> | <u>7/</u> L.S. |
| | Address | - - 33 | vibum Street Wodeworth | 200013, Cambri St., Apt. 117 | dec.MXV2134 N. Cambridge , MA 02/42 |
| City o | or <u>Cam</u> | badge | | ; | Y 7. •7/07/2815 |
| | | | 188. | | |
| Count | try of | 1150 | | | . A |
| | \$ | lignature w | itnessed by: | | |
| 07) K | on/ə |) (T | | WITNESS: | Agra - |
| Date | | | | | 4046 POO YAMG |
| | | | | Address: | 57 hishop Allen dr. |
| | | atr. | | | (on hirdge , 171 02139) |
| | 3 | Signature w | itnessed by | | |
| 07 | 107/7 | DOLK | | WITNESS: | 5010-00 EL |
| Date | | · 100 | | | SOLEMON ADER A |
| AC 33.63 | | | | | 235 AUBANY St |
| | | | | | |

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto | | | MA-USA, |
|------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|------------------|
| this day of | , 20 <u>/</u> C | · | * *** |
| | * | | L.S. |
| Kuang-Han Chu | | | |
| | 77 | 7 Soverille AZ 9 | |
| | | | 64C 8717/2015 |
| City of Somerville: | | | and the second |
| : ss. | | | |
| Country of ; | | | |
| | | | |
| Signature witnessed by: | | ^ | Λ Λ |
| 09/07/2015 | WITNESS: | KNOW | |
| Date | | PRASANTHA VARMA | RANDMURI VENKATY |
| | Address: | 26 BRADLEE RD | |
| • | | MEDFORD , MA - | 04155 |
| | | | |
| Signature witnessed by: | | | |
| 7/7/15 | WITNESS: | Mall | |
| Date | Printed Name: | 1/Kyle Solo | · V) |
| | Address: | 67 Bowfield | Rd. Ast 7 |
| | | Smalle MA | 271/A |

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s | et my hand and | seal at <u>CAMBRIDGE, MA, USA</u> , |
|---|---|---------------------------------------|
| this 7th day of Tact | .20 <u>je</u> | <u> </u> |
| | | L.S. |
| Dion Savio Antao | | × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × |
| | | |
| Address: 44 Cherry Street, . | Apt. 7. Somervi | He MA 02144 |
| * : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : | n nga ni na an | |
| City of SomeRVILLE: | | |
| # 98 . | | |
| Country of <u>USA</u> | | |
| | | |
| Signature witnessed by: | | |
| | | |
| 07107/2015 | WITNESS | s donox El |
| Date | | SOCOMON ADERA |
| | | 2-35 ALBANY (+) |
| | radiress. | CAMBRIDGE, MA 0213 |
| | | |
| | | |
| Signature witnessed by: | | |
| 07/07/2015 | WITNESS: Z | |
| Date | Printed Name: | Maria Walyanova |
| | | 66 Story 37 18 |
| | e es Manara definida | Cambridge NA 02141 |

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 10/26/2020

PATENT REEL: 054168 FRAME: 0841